

PROCUREMENT DIVISION

PUBLIC SERVICES BUILDING 2051 KAEN ROAD | OREGON CITY, OR 97045

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS #2018-41 EMS MEDICAL DIRECTOR & ASSOCIATE EMS MEDICAL DIRECTOR ADDENDUM NUMBER 2 May 22, 2018

On May 3, 2018, Clackamas County ("County") published Request for Proposals #2018-41 EMS Medical Director & Associate EMS Medical Director ("RFP") and on May 22, 2018 published Addendum #1. The County has found that it is in its interest to amend the RFP through the issuance of this Addendum #2. Except as expressly amended below, all other terms and conditions of the original RFP shall remain unchanged.

- 1. Section 3.3.1 Scope, Responsibilities of the EMS Medical Director paragraph 2 and subparagraph (a) are modified as follows:
 - 2. Serve as the Medical Director for the provider selected to operate the Clackamas County Ambulance Service Area ("ASA"), C-COM, and any additional agencies that contract with Clackamas County to provide medical direction services.
 - a. Act as Physician Supervisor for EMTs and paramedics employed by the Clackamas County ASA ambulance service provider (Ambulance Contractor) for emergency services, including the Reach and Treat Team, River Rescue programs, and all additional agencies contracted with Clackamas County Public Health Division ("CCPHD") for medical direction services.

End of Addendum #2